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1. Nae, T., M., Florescu, M., S., Bălășoiu, G., I., Towards Social Justice: Investigating the Role of Labor, Globalization, and 

Governance in Reducing Socio-Economic Inequality within Post-Communist Countries, Sustainability, 2024, 16(6), 2234; 

pages 1-16, March, ISSN: 2071-1050, WOS:001192816200001, https://doi.org/10.3390/su16062234, 

https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/16/6/2234. 

2. Enache G., I., The Impact of Society 5.0 on Supply Chain Management: Opportunities and Challenges, Revista de 

Management Comparat International (Review of International Comparative Management), ASE Buchrest, ISSN: 1582-3458, 

2023, Indexing: RePec (Research Papers in Economics - IDEAS, Econpapers, Socionet), DOAJ (Directory of Open Access 

Journals), ERIH PLUS (European Reference Index for the HSS), EBSCO, The World Wide Web Virtual Library For European 

Integration, NewJour Electronic Journals and Newsletters, Cabells Database, Google Scholar, OCLC-WorldCat, CEEOL - 

Central and Eastern European Online Library, DOI: 10.24818/RMCI.2023.2.280, https://www.rmci.ase.ro/, Volume 24, Issue 

2, 2023, pp. 280-292. 

3. Enache, G., I., The Effects of Emerging Technologies on the Process of Production, Œconomica Journal, Online ISSN 

2286-0266, 2023, Bucharest, Indexing: EBSCO, EconLit, RePEc (Research Papers in Economics), Ulrich's Periodicals 

Directory, Index Copernicus (Journal Master List), Rosetti International, http://www.oeconomica.org.ro/abstract/627/The-

Effects-of-Emerging-Technologies-on-the-Process-of-Production.html, no. 1/ 2023. 

4. Enache, G., I., Security management in the context of supply chains technological upgrades, The 17th International 

Conference on Business Excellence, Rethinking business: Sustainable leadership in a VUCA world, Bucharest, 2023, 

Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: 

EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, Minitrack: Global 

security: understanding the present and mapping the future, Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, 

Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, https://sciendo.com/article/10.2478/picbe-2023-0022, Naviga, Thomson Reuters ISI 

Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

5. Enache, G. I., Logistics security in the era of big data, cloud computing and IoT, The 17th International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Rethinking business: Sustainable leadership in a VUCA world, Bucharest, 2023, Proceedings of the 

International Conference on Business Excellence (German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, 

ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, Minitrack: Global security: understanding 

the present and mapping the future, Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 



CELDES, https://intapi.sciendo.com/pdf/10.2478/picbe-2023-0021, CNPIE, Naviga, Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science 

(WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

6. Enache, G., I., The use of artificial intelligence in supply chain management after covid-19 crisis, International Conference 

on Economics and Social Sciences, Fostering Recovery Through Metaverse Business Modelling, Bucharest, 16-17 June 2022, 

Minitrack: Digitalization impact on economic recovery in the context of covid-19 pandemic, Proceedings of the 5th 

International Conference on Economics and Social Sciences, 2022, https://icess.ase.ro/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Program-

ICESS-2022.pdf, ISSN: 2704-6524. 

7. Enache, G., I., Formulas for counteracting cyber threats in regards to computer products supply chains, International 
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(German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 

CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, 2022, pp. 1420 – 1428, eISSN:  2558-9652, DOI: https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2022-0129, 

Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

8. Balașoiu, N., Enache, G., I., The European Union’s Efforts to Strengthen Its Posture in the Global Value and Supply Chains 

Competition, Œconomica Journal, Bucharest, Online ISSN 2286-0266, Print ISSN 1223-0685, 2022, Indexing: EBSCO, 

EconLit, RePEc (Research Papers in Economics), Ulrich's Periodicals Directory, Index Copernicus (Journal Master List), 

Rosetti International,http://www.oeconomica.org.ro/abstract/612/The-European-Unions-Efforts-to-Strengthen-Its-Posture-in-

the-Global-Value.html, vol. 32, no. 1-2/2022, pp. 53-62. 

9. Enache, G., I., The Potential of Blockchain Technology in the Efficiency of Global Supply Chains, Scientia Moralitas 

International Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, ISSN 2472-5331 (Print), Beltsville, MD, 20705, USA, ISSN 2472-5358 

(Online), 2022, Indexing: ERIH PLUS, RePEc, CEEOL, CNKI, Google Scholar, OAJI,  CiteFactor, ResearchBib, Journal 

Factor, IIJIF, WorldCat, DOI: 10.5281/zenodo.7474561, 

https://scientiamoralitas.com/index.php/sm/search/authors/view?givenName=Gabriela%20Ioana&familyName=Enache&affi

liation=&country=RO&authorName=Enache%2C%20Gabriela%20Ioana, Vol. 7, No. 2, 2022, pp. 122-133. 

10. Enache, G., I., Challenges to the supply chains in the context of COVID-19 pandemic, International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Bucharest, 2022, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German 

Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 

CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, 2022, pp. 1429 – 1438, eISSN: 2558-9652, DOI: https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2022-0130, 

Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

 

 

2.
 
Teza(-ele) de doctorat   

T1. „Impactul inteligenței artificiale asupra lanțurilor de producție transnaționale” 

 

3.
 
Cărţi/cursuri publicate în edituri recunoscute(Ca1, Ca2 etc.), îndrumare publicate(I1, I2 etc.), capitole publicate în volume 

colective, capitole teoretice redactate, (D1, D2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii a dezvoltarea activităţilor 

didactice/profesionale.  

4.
 
Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute(Cb1, Cb2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de 

specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice 

domeniului)(Ri1, Ri2etc.), articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale 

recunoscute din ţară şi din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN)(Vi1,Vi2 etc.), precum şi alte lucrări similare: articole/studii publicate 

in extenso în reviste de specialitate de circulaţie naţională recunoscute CNCSIS (Rn1, Rn2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in 

extenso în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice naţionale (cu ISSN/ISBN)(Vn1,Vn2 etc.), lucrări prezentate la diferite 

seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii etc.(E1, E2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii la dezvoltarea domeniului. 

 



Ri1. Nae, T., M., Florescu, M., S., Bălășoiu, G., I., Towards Social Justice: Investigating the Role of Labor, Globalization, 

and Governance in Reducing Socio-Economic Inequality within Post-Communist Countries, Sustainability, 2024, 16(6), 2234; 

pages 1-16, March, ISSN: 2071-1050, WOS:001192816200001, https://doi.org/10.3390/su16062234, 

https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/16/6/2234. 

 
Ri2. Enache, G., I., The Effects of Emerging Technologies on the Process of Production, Œconomica Journal, Online ISSN 

2286-0266, 2023, Bucharest, Indexing: EBSCO, EconLit, RePEc (Research Papers in Economics), Ulrich's Periodicals 

Directory, Index Copernicus (Journal Master List), Rosetti International, http://www.oeconomica.org.ro/abstract/627/The-

Effects-of-Emerging-Technologies-on-the-Process-of-Production.html, no. 1/ 2023. 

 
Ri3. Enache, G., I., The Impact of Society 5.0 on Supply Chain Management: Opportunities and Challenges, Revista de 

Management Comparat International (Review of International Comparative Management), ASE Buchrest, ISSN: 1582-3458, 

2023, Indexing: RePec (Research Papers in Economics - IDEAS, Econpapers, Socionet), DOAJ (Directory of Open Access 

Journals), ERIH PLUS (European Reference Index for the HSS), EBSCO, The World Wide Web Virtual Library For 

European Integration, NewJour Electronic Journals and Newsletters, Cabells Database, Google Scholar, OCLC-WorldCat, 

CEEOL - Central and Eastern European Online Library, DOI: 10.24818/RMCI.2023.2.280, https://www.rmci.ase.ro/, 

Volume 24, Issue 2, May 2023, pp. 280-292. 

 

Ri4. Bran, A., C., Enache, G., I., The Impact of Supply Chain Imbalances on the Defense Industry, Scientia Moralitas 

International Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, Beltsville, MD, 20705, USA, ISSN 2472-5331 (Print), ISSN 2472-5358 

(Online), 2022, Indexing: ERIH PLUS, RePEc, CEEOL, CNKI, Google Scholar, OAJI,  CiteFactor, ResearchBib, Journal 

Factor, IIJIF, WorldCat, DOI: 10.5281/zenodo.7487456, 

https://scientiamoralitas.com/index.php/sm/search/authors/view?givenName=Gabriela%20Ioana&familyName=Enache&affi

liation=&country=RO&authorName=Enache%2C%20Gabriela%20Ioana, Vol. 7, No. 2, 2022, pp. 155-163. 

 
Ri5.  Enache, G., I., The Potential of Blockchain Technology in the Efficiency of Global Supply Chains, Scientia Moralitas 

International Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, ISSN 2472-5331 (Print), Beltsville, MD, 20705, USA, ISSN 2472-5358 

(Online), 2022, Indexing: ERIH PLUS, RePEc, CEEOL, CNKI, Google Scholar, OAJI,  CiteFactor, ResearchBib, Journal 

Factor, IIJIF, WorldCat, DOI: 10.5281/zenodo.7474561, 

https://scientiamoralitas.com/index.php/sm/search/authors/view?givenName=Gabriela%20Ioana&familyName=Enache&affi

liation=&country=RO&authorName=Enache%2C%20Gabriela%20Ioana, Vol. 7, No. 2, 2022, pp. 122-133. 

 

Ri5. Enache, G., I., Bălășoiu, N., The European Union’s Efforts to Strengthen Its Posture in the Global Value and Supply 

Chains Competition, Œconomica Journal, Bucharest, Online ISSN 2286-0266, Print ISSN 1223-0685, 2022, Indexing: 

EBSCO, EconLit, RePEc (Research Papers in Economics), Ulrich's Periodicals Directory, Index Copernicus (Journal Master 

List), Rosetti International,http://www.oeconomica.org.ro/abstract/612/The-European-Unions-Efforts-to-Strengthen-Its-

Posture-in-the-Global-Value.html, vol. 32, no. 1-2/2022, pp. 53-62. 

 

Vi1. Enache, G., I., Security management in the context of supply chains technological upgrades, The 17th International 

Conference on Business Excellence, Rethinking business: Sustainable leadership in a VUCA world, Bucharest, 23-25 March 

2023, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: 

EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, Minitrack: Global 

security: understanding the present and mapping the future, Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, 

Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, https://bizexcellence.ro/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Extended-programme-ICBE-

2023-final.pdf, Naviga, Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

 

Vi2 Enache, G., I., Logistics security in the era of big data, cloud computing and IoT, The 17th International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Rethinking business: Sustainable leadership in a VUCA world, Bucharest, 23-25 March 2023, 

Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: 

EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, Minitrack: Global 

security: understanding the present and mapping the future, Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, 

Microsoft Academic, CELDES, https://bizexcellence.ro/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Extended-programme-ICBE-2023-

final.pdf, CNPIE, Naviga, Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

 

Vi3 Enache, G., I.,  Formulas for counteracting cyber threats in regards to computer products supply chains, International 

Conference on Business Excellence, Bucharest, 2022, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence 

(German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 

CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, 08 Aug 2022, pp. 1420 – 1428, eISSN:  2558-9652, DOI: https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2022-0129, 

Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 
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Vi4 Enache, G., I.,  Challenges to the supply chains in the context of COVID-19 pandemic, International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Bucharest, 2022, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German 

Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 

CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, 08 Aug 2022, pp. 1429 – 1438, eISSN: 2558-9652, DOI: https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2022-0130, 

Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

 

Vi5 Enache, G., I.,  The use of artificial intelligence in supply chain management after covid-19 crisis, International 

Conference on Economics and Social Sciences, Fostering Recovery Through Metaverse Business Modelling, Bucharest, 16-

17 June 2022, Minitrack: Digitalization impact on economic recovery in the context of covid-19 pandemic, Proceedings of the 

5th International Conference on Economics and Social Sciences, 2022, https://icess.ase.ro/wp-

content/uploads/2022/06/Program-ICESS-2022.pdf, ISSN: 2704-6524. 
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lucrării care citează (Ci1.1, Ci1.2...., Ci2.1, Ci2.2, etc.) 

Ci1 Nae, T., M., Florescu, M., S., Bălășoiu, G., I., Towards Social Justice: Investigating the Role of Labor, Globalization, 
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2234; pages 1-16, March, ISSN: 2071-1050, WOS:001192816200001, https://doi.org/10.3390/su16062234, 

https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/16/6/2234. 

 Ci1.1 Oluwaseun, O., O., Favour, A., E., Chinenye, O., Abayomi, S., A., Dynamics of the Digital Workforce: 

Assessing the Interplay and Impact of AI, Automation, and Employment Policies, Archives of Current Research International, 

Volume 24, Issue 5, Page 124-139, Article no. ACRI 116239, ISSN: 2459-7077, (April 24, 2024). Available at SSRN: 

https://ssrn.com/abstract=4806307 or http://dx.doi.org/10.2139/ssrn.4806307.  

Ci1.2 Kenzhegulova, G., Jussibaliyeva, A., & Mussabalina, D. The Role of Economic Investments in Mitigating 

Poverty Across Urban and Rural Kazakhstan, Eurasian Journal of Economic and Business Studies, 2024, 68(1), 114–130. 

https://doi.org/10.47703/ejebs.v68i1.372 

  

Ci2 Enache, G., I., Logistics security in the era of big data, cloud computing and IoT, The 17th International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Rethinking business: Sustainable leadership in a VUCA world, Bucharest, 23-25 March 2023, 

Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: 

EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, CELDES, CNPIE, Naviga, Minitrack: Global 

security: understanding the present and mapping the future, Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, 

Microsoft Academic, CELDES, https://bizexcellence.ro/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Extended-programme-ICBE-2023-

final.pdf, CNPIE, Naviga, Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

Ci2.1 Khan, A., Jhanjhi, N. Z., Omar, H. A. H. B. H., & Haji, D. H. T. B. A. (2024). Risk Management and 

Cybersecurity in Transportation and Warehousing. In Cybersecurity Measures for Logistics Industry Framework (pp. 1-35). 

IGI Global. 

Ci2.2 Roshid, M. M., Waaje, A., Meem, T. N., & Sarkar, A. (2024). Logistics 4.0: A Comprehensive Literature 

Review of Technological Integration, Challenges, and Future Prospects of Implementation of Industry 4.0 Technologies. 

International Journal of Technology, Knowledge and Society, 20(1), 65. 

Ci2.3 Lazar, M. A. (2023). Adapting to VUCA: An Exploratory Study on Talent Resilience in the IT Industry and 

Generation Z Workforce. REVISTA DE MANAGEMENT COMPARAT INTERNATIONAL/REVIEW OF 

INTERNATIONAL COMPARATIVE MANAGEMENT, 24(5), 792-814. 

Ci3 Enache G., I., The Impact of Society 5.0 on Supply Chain Management: Opportunities and Challenges, Revista de 

Management Comparat International (Review of International Comparative Management), ASE Buchrest, ISSN: 1582-3458, 

2023, Indexing: RePec (Research Papers in Economics - IDEAS, Econpapers, Socionet), DOAJ (Directory of Open Access 

Journals), ERIH PLUS (European Reference Index for the HSS), EBSCO, The World Wide Web Virtual Library For European 

Integration, NewJour Electronic Journals and Newsletters, Cabells Database, Google Scholar, OCLC-WorldCat, CEEOL - 

http://dx.doi.org/10.2139/ssrn.4806307
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 Ci3.1 Boudouaia, M. A., Ouchani, S., Qaisar, S. M., & Almaktoom, A. T. (2024, January). Supply Chain 5.0: Vision, 

Challenges, and Perspectives. In 2024 21st Learning and Technology Conference (L&T) (pp. 203-208). IEEE. 

 Ci3.2 Zafer, A., & Hinton, G. Society 5.0: Balancing Safety, IoT, and Knowledge Management for Sustainable 
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Ci4 Enache, G., I., Challenges to the supply chains in the context of COVID-19 pandemic, International Conference on 

Business Excellence, Bucharest, 2022, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence (German 

Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 
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(German Publishing House De Gruyter), Indexing: EBSCO, Proquest, ExLibris, OCLC, Google Scholar, Microsoft Academic, 
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Thomson Reuters ISI Web of Science (WOS) Conference Proceedings Citation Index. 

 Ci5.1 ROMANOVYCH, Sydor Andriy; YURIIVNA, Yakym Viktoriia. CYBER THREATS IN THE REAL 

WORLD AND WAYS TO SOLVE THEM. In: The 11 th International scientific and practical conference “Modern research 

in world science”(January 29-31, 2023) SPC “Sci-conf. com. ua”, Lviv, Ukraine. 2023. 1579 p. 2023. p. 332. 

 

 

 

Notă  

(1) Fiecare lucrare este prezentată, în limba în care a fost publicată/expusă, corespunzător structurii “ I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII 

”, unde: I este indicativul (T1, T2 etc.; Ca1, Ca2 etc.; …), care se scrie “bold” la lucrările realizate după acordarea ultimului 

titlu didactic/grad profesional(Ca1, I1 etc., după caz); II - autorii în ordinea din publicaţie, cu scriere “bold” a 

candidatului; III – titlul, scris “italic”; IV - editura sau revista sau manifestarea şi/sau alte elemente de localizare, după 

caz; V - intervalul de pagini din publicaţie, respectiv, pp …-…, numărul total de pagini, respectiv, … pg., sau alte date 

similare, după caz; VI - anul sau perioada de realizare, după caz.; VII – ISSN (pentru reviste) sau ISBN (pentru cărţi, 

manuale, tratate, volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice, etc). 

(2) În cadrul fiecărui grup de lucrări (Ca1, Ca2 etc.; I1, I2 etc. ; …), lucrările sunt în ordine invers cronologică.  
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